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UR Budget Change Readiness Assessment - May 2017 Survey
May 23rd 2017, 3:18 pm EDT

Q1 - Please select your division/company:

15

29

19

. School of Medicine & Dentistry . Strong Memorial Hospital . UR Medical Faculty Group

# Answer % Count
1 Central Administration 22.95% 28
3 E. Hajim School of Engineering & Applied Sciences ~ 0.82% 1
13 Eastman Institute for Oral Health  4.10% 5
6 Eastman School of Music ~ 0.82% 1
11 Health Sciences  8.20% 10
14 Highland Hospital ~ 0.82% 1
5 M. Warner School of Education =~ 0.82% 1
10 Memorial Art Gallery  0.82% 1
2 School of Arts & Sciences  4.92% 6

7 School of Medicine & Dentistry  23.77% 29



12

School of Nursing

Strong Memorial Hospital
UR Medical Faculty Group
W. Simon School of Business

Total

3.28%
15.57%
12.30%

0.82%

100%

19
15

122



Q13 - | attended the April 25th Demo Days event in the Class of '62 auditorium.

LT
66

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 46.34% 57
2 No 53.66% 66

Total 100% 123



Q17 - | have visited the

UR Budget Website.
ar
B P
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 70.16% 87
2 No 29.84% 37

Total 100% 124



Q2-1am

aware that the University plans to replace the IBS budgeting system (used by
all non-Medical Center departments) and the Web Budget system (used by all
Medical Center departments).

120

W= P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 98.36% 120
2 No 1.64% 2

Total 100% 122



Q3-lam
aware that unifying the two legacy budget systems and enhancing the
functionality are the primary drivers for this change.

11

12

W= P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 91.06% 112
2 No  8.94% 11

Total 100% 123



Q4 - | am open to adopting a new system which better
meets the University’s needs and am willing to adjust to changes and do parts
of my job different.

122

W= P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 100.00% 122
2 No 0.00% 0

Total 100% 122



Q5-1
believe that | will be adequately trained and prepared for any changes to my
job.

14

106

W= P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 88.33% 106
2 No 11.67% 14

Total 100% 120



Q6 - 1 am aware
of the resources engaged to support UR Budget.

48

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 60.98% 75
2 No 39.02% 48

Total 100% 123



Q7 -1
believe that the right resources are engaged to support UR Budget.

22

84

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 79.25% 84
2 No 20.75% 22

Total 100% 106



Q8 - My
direct leadership visibly demonstrates support for UR Budget.

14

101

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 87.83% 101
2 No 12.17% 14

Total 100% 115



Q9-1am
aware of who the leaders and sponsors for UR Budget are.

38

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 68.85% 84
2 No 31.15% 38

Total 100% 122



Q10-1
am interested in hearing about the implementation and how I can help.

12

104

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 89.66% 104
2 No 10.34% 12

Total 100% 116



Qi11-1
think that the successful outcome of UR budget will be worth the effort
to assimilate to the new system.

ne

B 2gree [ Disagree

# Answer % Count
1 Agree 98.35% 119

2 Disagree 1.65% 2
Total 100% 121



Q15 - | clearly understand
how | will be impacted by the UR Budget project and implementation.

a5

a7

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 54.92% 67
3 No 45.08% 55

Total 100% 122



Q16 - | know who to
contact for more information on this project and its impacts.

30

B P

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 75.21% 91
3 No 24.79% 30

Total 100% 121



Q18 - | will be using an Apple Mac to access the UR Budget system

12

no

# Answer % Count
1 Yes  9.84% 12
2 No 90.16% 110

Total 100% 122



